on the year 2005 price as specified in the latest version of the cost book. Any cost 

variations of these items shall be treated subject to the conditions specified in the Tech-

nical Document 4 attached to the FAIR Convention. Therefore, the value of the Contri-

bution covered by this Contract amounts to 

748.000,00 EUR (in 2005 prices) 

(seven hundred forty eight thousand Euro) 

4.4.  The Provider shall provide the resources, i.e. the qualified personnel, facilities and 

equipment, required to fulfil the Contribution according to the specifications detailed in 

Annex 2. 

4.5  The FAIR GmbH may request the Provider to accept alterations of the scope of supply